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File: DPO00027 - Duplex at 3271 Galloway Road
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT DP000027

THIS PERMIT, issued August 9, 2024, is,

ISSUED BY: CITY OF COLWOOD, a municipality incorporated under the Local Government Act,
3300 Wishart Road, Victoria, BC, VOC 1R1

(the “City")
PURSUANT TO: Section 490 of the Local Government Act , RSBC 2015, Chapter 1
ISSUED TO: BLUENILE ENTERPRISES INC

804 SUMMERWOOD PL
VICTORIA BC V8X 5C9

(the "Permittee")

1. This Form and Character (Intensive Residential) Development Permit applies to those lands within
the City of Colwood described below, and any and all buildings, structures, and other development
thereon:

LOT 28, SECTION 65, ESQUIMALT LAND DISTRICT, PLAN VIP11823
3271 GALLOWAY RD

(the “Lands”)

2. This Development Permit regulates the development and alterations of the Land, and supplements
the “Colwood Land Use Bylaw, 1989” (Bylaw No. 151), to ensure the Form and Character
considerations for the development of a duplex with secondary suites and associated site
improvements are consistent with the design guidelines for areas designated as “Intensive
Residential” in the City of Colwood Official Community Plan (Bylaw No. 1700).

3. This Development Permit is NOT a Building Permit or a subdivision approval.
4, This Development Permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the bylaws of the City of

Colwood that apply to the development of the Lands, except as specifically supplemented by this
Permit.
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The Director of Development Services or their delegate may approve minor variations to the
schedules attached to and forming part of this Development Permit, provided that such minor
variations are consistent with the overall intent of the original plans and do not alter the form and
character of the development authorized by those plans.

If the Permittee does not substantially start the construction permitted by this Permit within 24
months of the date of this Permit, the Permit shall lapse and be of no further force and effect.

The development is to be constructed in accordance with the following plans and specifications,
which are attached to and form as part of this permit:

Schedule 1 Architectural Plans prepared by Westcoast Design and Development
dated August 7, 2024.

Schedule 2 Landscape Plans prepared by New Roots Landscaping dated July 28,
2024.

This Development Permit authorizes the construction of a duplex with secondary suites along with
any associated site works. The Lands shall not be altered, nor any buildings or structures
constructed, except in accordance with the following conditions:

GENERAL

8.1.

8.2.

This Permit shall not be construed as relieving the Permittee from compliance with any of the
requirements contained within the Section 219 covenants registered as “CB1265099” and as
amended.

British Columbia’s archaeological sites are protected under the Heritage Conservation Act and shall
not be altered or damaged without the required permits from the Provincial Archaeology Branch.

FORM AND CHARACTER CONDITIONS
Building Features

8.3.

8.4.

8.5.

8.6.

The form and character of the buildings to be constructed on the Lands shall conform to the
Architectural Drawings prepared by Westcoast Design and Development Services (Schedule 1).

Any future additions of telecommunications antennas or equipment to the exterior of the
buildings and/or structures included in this Permit shall be architecturally integrated into the
buildings and/or structures they are mounted on or screened from views so as not to be visually
obtrusive, to the satisfaction of the Director of Development Services or their delegate.

All mechanical roof elements, including mechanical equipment, elevator housings, and vents
shall be visually screened with sloped roofs or parapets, or other forms of solid screening to the
satisfaction of the Director of Development Services or their delegate.

No future construction/installation of unenclosed or enclosed outdoor storage areas or
recycling/refuse collection shall be undertaken without the issuance of a further Development
Permit or amendment to this Permit.
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Landscaping
8.7. The design and construction of the proposed landscaping shall be in substantial compliance with the
Landscape Plan prepared by New Roots Landscaping (Schedule 2).

8.8. This Development Permit does not include approval for any tree removals. A separate Tree
Management Permit will be required for the removal of any protected trees.

issUED ON THIS 3 DAY OF AUGUST, 2024.

JOHN ROSE G, A.Sc.T.
DIRECTOR OF EERING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES



GENERAL NOTES

Schedule 1 | " oeverorment

SERVICES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Al . . ) . L . SYMBOLS LEGEND . . .
All information including dimensions and specifications must be verified by Ventilation and Insulation
Builder before preceding with construction,any discrepancies to be
reportec! to designer immediately . ) o 1 hour FIRE SEPERATIONS. Energy Advisor Report Takes Precedence Randy Clarkston
-Any variances from the plans to conditions found on site are the responsibility Laurie Wallace
of the Owner / Builder . .
CODES & STANDARDS Area MZ 1 236 06 2 W02 | waus Ventilation & Insulation notes Sooke,B.C.
DE TANDARD | I | 250-642-8803
| |
-All work shall comply with the Building Code of British Columbia and the ! SYMBOL
National Building Code of Canada. 2024 Edition . Bl FOUNDATION WALLS Mechanical, plumbing or Electrical system components D {#] VEW Last Updated
-Compliance with municipal or regional zoning, health and other bylaws is the a : ; ; 1 Key Plan 20240404 1150AM
sole responsibility of the owner / builder. / . ‘ (pipes, ducts, conduits, cabinets, chases, panels or i 1 [ALLAREAS 20240619 144 P
/ EE | enerov/isuLaTion e === recessed heaters) within or parallel to wall assembly IR e
SITE PLAN / AC res O 3 1 6) @ must be insulated to the same effective insulation level : * Jretion s | ek 5
-All layouts shall be confirmed by a registered B.C. Land Surveyor. / " PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN as wall 2 2 [Legena 2024-04-04 1148 AM
-All setbacks shall be confirmed by the owner/builder and by the authorities having // : 3 Tonioriia | st
jurisdiction in the area. . ) S ft 1 3 3 04 8 2 HOT WATER TANK SDto B.C.B.C 9.10.19| Smoke / Heat / Co2 detector each bedroom and each floor 5 Jmrer 20240619 T3P
-All grades and elevations are the responsibility of the owner/builder and any / u u J u @ ) 3 2 [Legena 2024-04-04 1148 AM
modifications are to be made on site. / 0 INTERMITTENT EXHAUST FAN Interconnected to Suites T ot e s
-Conformity of these plans to the actual site, in any respect, is the responsibility of / T e
the owner/builder. o LO overa g e . ¢ Principal Ventilation System Exhaust fan: MAIN HOUSE R
-All local health and zoning bylaws must be respected. Per Unit 4 3 [Assemblies 2024-06-15 1208 P
B u i | d i n F O Ot ri nt 2 1 5 4 1 m 2 Q) CONTINUOUS EXHAUST FAN ;405.42 sq fftbtoéa/ floor space-(principal dwelling) R e
5 2 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
STRUCTURAL DESIGN g p . () 8 L o et T [resme | st e
Structural is based on criteria stated in Part 4 and Part 9 2024 B.C.B.C. = = Z VAL FIRE SEPERATION Capacity @ 50 Pascals Designed to run continuously Z ; zgiTm iz:iz::m::m
District of Sooke medium t P I I l t 1 4 5 5 1 I I I . . . 6 3 |wesT 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
Ground Snow Load (Ss) 39.7 psf. 1.9 kpa —O e rl I e r . @ FLOOR / CEILING FIRE SEPERATION Controlled by dedicated switch sound rating >1.0 sone : * frowr 8 5P
Rain Load(Sr) 8.4 psf  0.4kPa Principal Ventilation System Exhaust fan: SUITE RERE 2020619 156 P
Part9 Speciﬁed snow load 055(55) +Sr LOAD BEARING BEAM Per Unit 7 3 | Details Floors 2024-06-15 4:41 PM
302 pSf 1'4kpa 77777 472 95 S 7 4 | Details Eaves 2024-06-15 4:36 PM
. q ft total floor space 7 5 [Detais Fioors 20240615 441 PM
1 number Of bedrooms 7 6 |Details 2024-06-15 4:42 PM
Roof Dead Load 12 psf 0.6 kPa . 7 7 |D-02 DETAL 2024-06-16 3:01 PM
Live Load 40 gsf 20kPa IR TR R TSN e e e e ENGINEERED LOAD BEARING BEAM 14 L/S min. flow rate 8 1 |-Beams 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
Floor Dead Load 15 psf 0.7 kPa : : :{amtngs eros 156
Wall Dead Load 10 psf 0.5 kPa 4 ENGINEERED GIRDER TRUSSES ] 5 e o2 0a1s Tan PN
Seismic Design Load 1.2 <Sa(0.2)<1.8 6:72 Windows and doors must have a U-Value s 5 | Window Schedaule 2024-0619 1:46 PV
Braced Wall bands & panels to 9.23.13. e | ENGINEERED COMMON TRUSSES swye-s | | No greater than 1.6 Skylights 2.9 R R R e B ety
|K 8 8 - Wall Assemblies 2024-06-19 1j56 PM
SNOW / RAIN LOADS to be taken from Truss mfg. drawings S . B T [GRD Typ. Rainscreen.. | 2023-11022:04 PM
if other jUriSﬁCﬁOn than above W& Hot Water Tanks must have a min. of 1.6 RS/ 10 1| Lateral Bracing 1st Fl. 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
\*Q\; X STRUCTURAL POST . . . 10 2 |Lateral Bracing 2nd Fl...|  2024-06-15 4:26 PM
STAIRS S must be installed indoors unless otherwise o T3 o waipenss T 20340515 726 P
‘b I’equired by mfg 12 2 Bracez Wall Panels 2224—22—1:4.22 PM
RISERS \ g = STUDS - BEARING Proved drainpan under 1 Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
PRIVATE STAIRS MAX 200 MIN 125 %Y provide seismic restrains
PUBLIC STAIRS MAX 189 MIN 125
RUNS FLOOR JOIST (different spacings and sizes) intermittent exhaust fan ( hoodfan)
PRIVATE STAIRS MAX 355 MIN 255 @ @ 47 LUS (min. 100 CFM)
ZLéIBGL:fng/FMHRiNDRAILS MAX o limit - MIN 280 ™ UN |T A LOAD BEARING MEMBER : — —
865 mm to 1070 mm high 34"-42 — Continuous exhaust fan ml:l:n;a;:t?]?s :esoign ::3 bﬁ.z:)rian:ns;::cee
CONCRETE AND FOUNDATIONS NON LOAD BEARING MEMBER @ 9 L/S all bathroom fans other than principal variations can occur with site conditions, local
-The compressive strength of concrete mixed after 28 days shall be not less than: Donditions ot Weeteast Desion g "
a)25 Mpa for walls, columns, fireplaces, chimneys, footings, foundation walls, AN ATTIC ACCESS . . . Development Services cannot assume any
grade beams and piers ) 8 Y 2 i /zzizsnr?cés\\\ i provide closed cell foam gasket interior doors rT.1U.St be undercut m”'."mum respopsi!)ility for damage as a result of errors
b) 32 Mpa for floors other than those in garges and carports AR 12.93 m? 8.32 L - 12 mm above finished floor or provided or °m'ss'3"s-;‘ 'fd’e°°mme|’t‘deld thlat the
) Spes . ~——— _G" 1_gn . . . . owner and or builder consult a local engineer,
¢) 35 Mpa for garages and carport floors, and exterior steps _ m-? | Sonegei CRAWLSPACE ACCESS 2670y 68 — with transfer grille with min. 100 sq mm and check with you local building officials,
-Concrete footings must be placed on undisturbed, non-organic, compacted soil | = | — area prior to start of construction
to a suitable depth below frost penetration. ( min. 3000 p.s.f. 150 kpa ) r====
-All Grades are estimated only and shall be adjusted on site. D10 B.C.B.C 9.10.19 :mgufd'::'e'?jo“fs-/:::rcn:rwifﬁit:ixeﬁIilng Door o Garage must have a min © COPYRIGHT OF WEST COAST DESIGN
SDto B.C.B.C 9.10.19.5 -2(a) Suites :
U value => 1.1 and must be fume
LUMBER FRAMING AND BEAMS TR INSULATED LOAD BEARING WALL L FbyeE E sealed with self closing hinges
-All beams supporting point loads shall be sizgdlpy an engineer." = 1" ACTUAL
-All spans shal! conform to the tables set out in "The Span Book" and the ;%H H TRUSS HANGERS / ALL TRUSSES
National Building Code of Canada. ﬁ% T s comecion . .
-Verification of all spans is the responsibility of the Owner/Builder. Heat pump with electric furnace IF THE ABOVE DIMENSION DOES
78.28 m? NOT MEASURE ONE INCH (1")
TRUSSES - EXACTLY, THIS DRAWING WILL HAVE
-Trusses and layout are to be engineered and installed according to the BEEN ENLARGED OR REDUCED,
manufacturer's specification, including all bracing. AFFECTING ALL LABELED SCALES. --
Truss mfg to provide snow loads if different than local loads above. U N IT B WRITTEN ~ DIMENSIONS  TAKE
ROOFING PRECEDENCE
-All roofing shall be applied to manufacturer's specification. - y E-D
-All roofing shall include Eave Protection from ice dams and snow build up. E " BY | REVISIONS | DATE
PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL d iy E
-Any electrical shown on plans is to serve as a guide only and must be installed by ’ V’ - o M:m o
qualified personnel. Plumbing by qualfied personal to BC - plumbing code Q i T"j _m
FLASHING N’ [f o]
-All exposed openings shall be provided with adequate flashing. V) | ]][[I_?_&‘r‘>
-All roofing shall incorporate step flashing. _ _ | il SV
-All penetrations through roof shall include appropriate flashing Lpving & ) T
DOORS - ROUGH OPENING SIZES = -
-Frame opening 2" wider than door — pa— —
-Frame height 83.5" for exterior doors. :r,} J 1 25 = | ; G T —
-Frame height 82.5" for interior doors. <:—J. —fp o = ]
-Frame ﬁper;:ngol/?"" w]id?edr ctjhan Bifold doors. N L
-Frame height 80" for Bifold doors.
All headers 2 ply 2x10 # 1&2 S-P-F unless noted differently 9.32.3.4.(3) Using a ducted forced-air fumace in the
WINDOWS - DOORS principal ventilation system. The HRV may act as the
- All windows / doors must compy with NAFS — North American principal ventilation exhaust fan and may exhaust from
;ﬁles";am; Sﬁar;dalréigsfzgf;csn;n flor Wlnfodwds.,ﬁDoorii and Skylights more than one location in the dwelling unit. In this case, 2024-08-07
€aders 2 ply x “r-Funiess noted difrerently the bathroom and kitchen fans are not part of the Date: Vo~
GENERAL principal ventilation system.
-All dimensions shall be verified by with the manufacturer. Scale: AS NOTED
-written dimensions supercede scale. O 1 Om
-Roof truss and floor joist layouts are guidelines only and should be verified by
the truss manufacturer or qualified engineer. Drawn: LW
-Smoke detectors shall be provided on every floor & sleeping unit All doors & windows to confrom to N.A.F.S.
-Framing lumber shall be graded #2 or better unless noted otherwise. ALL MEASUREMENTS tN'METRIC Q) file name |Bashir - red bubble.pin
LIABILITY And Provide Certification of Compliance '
Neither WestCoast Design nor R.Clarkston/L Wallace accept responsibility for Last Save: Laurie

the following:

Table 9.32.3.5.
Principal Ventilation Sy Exhaust Fan Mini Air-flow Rate
Forming Part of Clause 9.32.3.5.(1)

-Information provided on existing buildings or site.
-Conformity of plans to site.

-Errors or omissions. 1 Plot Plan 1:150 Minimum Air-Flow Rate, Lis
-These plans permit the purchaser to construct one dwelling only A Fr—
ENERGY EFFICIENCY 9.36. B.C.B.C v ” - - -
- Seperate Energy Analysis is required in all juristictions to obtain Step Code 3 <140 21 28 3 42
THESE NOTES FORM AN INTEGRAL PART OF THESE 140280 z ©) » ® ®
PLANS AND SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED 21420 % ® 2 “ %
a N
VICINITY MAP -PROJECT DATA-- ( — PRINCIPAL VENTILATION AIR FLOW RATE Unit A = 28 AREas o ALE
3252 5 - ) Plan,
APPLI CAB LE COD ES N e o preetEees 327_1 GALLOWAY RD Layer Zone Name Story Area Sq.Ft.  [Volume (Net) SUITE VENTILATION AIR FLOW RATE Unit A = 14 Legﬁz":’n\s’sln;t'ilgt:°“
ALL CODES REFERENCED ARE TO BE USED AS @ o0 a254 3251 Owner: el Deck Area_|Suite A 2nd Floor 15.05 2441 0.13 PRINCIPAL VENTILATION AIR FLOW RATE Unit B = 28
AMENDED BY THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH 554 o A City: COLWOOD Deck Area  [Suite B 2nd Floor |5.05 54.41 0.13
COLUMBIA AND LOCAL JURISDICTION.--- 2024 Sy 32634 L Zemre - R1 10.10 m? 108.82 0.26 m? SUITE VENTILATION AIR FLOW RATE Unit B =14
32654 - Floor Area |Main Floor A 1st Floor |73.70 793.29 1.87 -
561 32658
PROJ ECT DATA 7 iy M Lot: 28 Floor Area |Main Floor B 1st Floor |73.70 793.29 1.87 Level 2 Passive Radon System
. . . 3270 a7t Plan: VIP11823 Floor Area Su!te !n A 2nd Floor [43.94 472.95 1.12
BUILDING USE : Single Family Dwelling 3274 _ Floor Area  [Suite in B 2nd Floor [43.94 472.95 1.12 DUPLEX
CONSTRUCTION TYPE :Light Construction ) 3273 3300 Section: 65 Floor Area|Upper Floor A 2nd Floor [56.87 612.14 1.44 CLTENT
SEISMIC ZONE: SAR1.2<Sa(0.2)<1.8 SUBJECT PROPERTY 280 - Colwood City Hal District: COLWOOD < Floor Area |[Upper Floor B 2nd Floor |56.87 . 612.14 1.44 _ N
CLIMATE ZONE 4 3287 Bldg Height 7.39 m ! 349.02 m 3756.76 8.86 m
_ - s Garage Area [Garage A 1st Floor [29.55 318.06 0.75
COMPIANCE OPTION: Perscriptive 3284 & | [3hes Setback Front 7.62m Garage Area |Garage B 1st Floor [29.55 318.11 0.75 e o
\alifiod Eneray Adu s A e Setback Rear 21.25m - 59.10 m*> _ |636.17 1.50 m® 3271 GALLOWAY RD
I —— = . ot Area LOT 28 Plot Plan [1,236.06 13304.82 3,798.91
28578 [ [ Setback Side 6.13 1,236.06 m? [13304.82 [3,798.91 m® :t 5:,11823
PN - n
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: ) 3290 ! 3791 Setback Side 6.13 m ( “
Section 65
s Ly District COLWOOD
SOILS & GEOTECHNICAL: ) 3284 e
PID 004883098
3256 3797 Mishart
SURVEYOR : - 3298 Elementary 1
3299 3310
> PAGE CONTENT
MECHANICAL ENGINEER . 5618 530 456
2614 '557p 222 518
35 ess 540 . 512
543 T 3328 3307 1
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER : 537 i .
\_ ca XS 3330 J
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9.13.4.3.(3).
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Slab Assemblies DEVELOPMENT
Fire SERVICES
- . 2D Cross Section . Area
ID # | Building Materials . Resistance | Area m2
Preview . ft2
Rating
Randy Clarkston
Concrete Structural Laurie Wallace
Floors; Vapor Barrier- 6mil
insulated U.L.poly : XPS - Extruded = Unrated 14438 |1554.34 §°g 23’235%03
Polystyrene; Stone: 50- =
Gravel Fill
ID # VIEW Last Updated
1 Key Plan 2024-04-04 11:50 AM
1 1 |ALLAREAS 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
1 2 |(Plot Plan 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
CONCRETE i
SLAB DECK structural concrete 2 Unrated 28.78 325.36 : L ke 19 Lo
=T+ [eohmontior | arocotsam
T oo zioio: oA
R ek s o0
structural concrete ; Vapor = SR e s
GARAGE Barrier- 6mil U.L.poly; Unrated 52.45 564.56 4 3 _|Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
Stone Gravel Fl” 4 4 | Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
5 1 |TopPlate 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
5 2 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
5 3 |-Roof Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
6 1 |EAST 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 2 |SOUTH 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 3 |WEST 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 4 |NORTH 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
MAIN e Plywood sheathing Unrated 57.73 621.41 e e
T+ Josatens eros s e
T Josae eros ez
EEEETT eros o e
Extorior plvwood T [roen ko 8 sery
MAIN i Unrated 17714 |2304.26 N T
Sheathlng 3/4 8 5 | -Window Schedule 2024-06-19 1:46 PM
7 T-cotop mriies | atss o tser
T+ om0y e | sz irozzosr
o oeniammmir, | uacos s szsr
Deck vinyl membrane 60 o T+ Tomeswatrame | uacos tsszsr
MAIN MIL; Exterior plywood Unrated 10.10 108.72 10 5 | Braced WallPanels | 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
sheathing 3/4"
12 470.58 m?|5478.65
Great care and effort have been taken in the
making of this design and blueprint. Since
variations can occur with site conditions, local
building codes, municipal bylaws, weather
conditions etc., WestCoast Design &
- — — Devel t Servi t
Foundation Walls (Computer generated quanities for guideline only) ,;1;22!25;,, ;Ii,':ﬁ:;i“::a?Z::.Tifa:!m,s
or omissions. It is recommended that the
owner and or builder consult a local engineer,
and check with you local building officials,
Element ID |F1 F3 F-5 F-7 prior to start of construction
© COPYRIGHT OF WEST COAST DESIGN
v v o o]
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BCBC 1 hr. Fire Rating STC 54
Div.B Appendix A

Table 9.10.3.1.B FR1

Ref : F9 (c)

INTERIOR

Iy

y /o
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yd
INTERIOR \

BCBC 1 HOURFIRE 57 STC

Table A-9.10.3.1A TYP PARTY WALL
Ref. W13a

=

LOAD BEARING

SYMBOLS LEGEND

FIRE SEPERATIONS.

WALLS

FOUNDATION WALLS

WEST COAST DESIGN &
DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

Randy Clarkston
Laurie Wallace

ENERGY / INSULATION

PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN

HOT WATER TANK

INTERMITTENT EXHAUST FAN

CONTINUOUS EXHAUST FAN

WALL FIRE SEPERATION

FLOOR / CEILING FIRE SEPERATION

—Location

s

26-7"

LOAD BEARING BEAM

ENGINEERED LOAD BEARING BEAM

Number of Risers 16

302177

ENGINEERED GIRDER TRUSSES

| 0'-8" R 30 batt | Insulation

BCBC 45 MIN. 53 STC
Table A-9.10.3.1A

Ref. W-4d F R3
| INTERIOR / '/7

— 1

D
INTERIOR \

LOAD BEARING

0" Vapor Barrier- 6mil U.L.poly
1 0'-12" Gypsum 5/8" type "X"

e |

15-2"

oy

v

Suite Entry
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STUDS - BEARING

FLOOR JOIST (different spacings and sizes)

LOAD BEARING MEMBER

Sooke,B.C.
250-642-8803

ID # VIEW Last Updated
1 Key Plan 2024-04-04 11:50 AM
1 1 |ALLAREAS 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
1 2 [Plot Plan 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
1 3 |Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
1 4 |Ventilationand insulat... | 2024-06-19 6:45 AM
2 1 |Foundation 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
2 2 [Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
2 3 | -Foundation Walls 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
2 4 | -Slab Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
3 1|1t Fioor 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
3 2 |Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
3 3 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
3 4 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
4 1 |2nd Floor 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
4 2 |Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
4 3 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
4 4 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
5 1 [TopPiate 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
5 2 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
5 3 |-Roof Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
6 1 |EAST 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 2 [SOUTH 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 3 |WEST 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 4 [NORTH 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
7 1 A2 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
7 2 (A3 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
7 3 | Details Floors 2024-06-15 4:41 PM
7 4 | Details Eaves 2024-06-15 4:36 PM
7 5 | Details Floors 2024-06-15 4:41 PM
7 6 |Details 2024-06-15 4:42 PM
7 7 |D-02 DETAIL 2024-06-16 3:01 PM
8 1 |-Beams 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
8 2 |-Joists 2024-06-19 1:45 PM
8 3 |-Railings 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
8 4 |-Stairs 2024-06-19 1:45 PM
8 5 | -Window Schedule 2024-06-19 1:46 PM
] 6 |- Door Schedule 2024-06-19 1:46 PM
8 7 |- Ceilings Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
8 8 | - Wall Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
9 1 |CRD Typ. Rainscreen... | 2023-11-022:04 PM
10 1 [Lateral Bracing 1stFl.. |  2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 2 |[Lateral Bracing 2nd Fl...|  2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 3 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 4 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 5 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
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9T

Beam over

1-6"

B.C.B.C 9.10.19.5 -2(a) Suites

Main Floor A
=793.29 sq ft = A=/=

SMOKE ALARM - Interconnected to all
smoke detectors /alarms within dwelling

SD to B.C.B.C 9.10.19.5 -2(a) Suites

Great care and effort have been taken in the
making of this design and blueprint. Since
variations can occur with site conditions, local
building codes, municipal bylaws, weather
conditions etc., WestCoast Design &
Development Services cannot assume any
responsibility for damage as a result of errors
or omissions. It is reccommended that the
owner and or builder consult a local engineer,
and check with you local building officials,
prior to start of construction

© COPYRIGHT OF WEST COAST DESIGN
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BCBC 1 hr. Fire Rating STC 54
Div.B Appendix A

Table 9.10.3.1.B FR1

Ref : F9 (c)

INTERIOR
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BCBC 1 HOURFIRE 57 STC

Table A-9.10.3.1A TYP PARTY WALL
Ref. W13a

=

LOAD BEARING

SYMBOLS LEGEND

FIRE SEPERATIONS.

WALLS

FOUNDATION WALLS

WEST COAST DESIGN &
DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

Randy Clarkston
Laurie Wallace

ENERGY / INSULATION

PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN

HOT WATER TANK

INTERMITTENT EXHAUST FAN

CONTINUOUS EXHAUST FAN

WALL FIRE SEPERATION

FLOOR / CEILING FIRE SEPERATION

LOAD BEARING BEAM

ENGINEERED LOAD BEARING BEAM

ENGINEERED GIRDER TRUSSES

ENGINEERED COMMON TRUSSES

STRUCTURAL POST

BCBC 45 MIN. 53 STC
Table A-9.10.3.1A

Ref. W-4d F R3
| INTERIOR / '/7

— 1

D
INTERIOR \

LOAD BEARING

12-1"

Fire Resistant Design Manual 15th edition 1 HOURFIRE N/A
GA. FILE NO.WP 3641

FR4

ATTIC space

A

ATTIC space

LOAD BEARING

50"

oy

yy

! /fQ 1

Suite B
54.41 sq ft

BALC

STUDS - BEARING

FLOOR JOIST (different spacings and sizes)

LOAD BEARING MEMBER

Sooke,B.C.
250-642-8803

ID # VIEW Last Updated
1 Key Plan 2024-04-04 11:50 AM
1 1 |ALLAREAS 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
1 2 [Plot Plan 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
1 3 |Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
1 4 |Ventilationand insulat... | 2024-06-19 6:45 AM
2 1 |Foundation 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
2 2 [Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
2 3 | -Foundation Walls 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
2 4 | -Slab Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
3 1|1t Fioor 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
3 2 |Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
3 3 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
3 4 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
4 1 |2nd Floor 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
4 2 |Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
4 3 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
4 4 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
5 1 [TopPiate 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
5 2 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
5 3 |-Roof Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
6 1 |EAST 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 2 [SOUTH 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 3 |WEST 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 4 [NORTH 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
7 1 A2 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
7 2 (A3 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
7 3 | Details Floors 2024-06-15 4:41 PM
7 4 | Details Eaves 2024-06-15 4:36 PM
7 5 | Details Floors 2024-06-15 4:41 PM
7 6 |Details 2024-06-15 4:42 PM
7 7 |D-02 DETAIL 2024-06-16 3:01 PM
8 1 |-Beams 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
8 2 |-Joists 2024-06-19 1:45 PM
8 3 |-Railings 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
8 4 |-Stairs 2024-06-19 1:45 PM
8 5 | -Window Schedule 2024-06-19 1:46 PM
8 6 |- Door Schedule 2024-06-19 1:46 PM
8 7 |- Ceilings Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
8 8 | - Wall Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
9 1 |CRD Typ. Rainscreen... | 2023-11-022:04 PM
10 1 [Lateral Bracing 1stFl.. |  2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 2 |[Lateral Bracing 2nd Fl...|  2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 3 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 4 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 5 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM

NON LOAD BEARING MEMBER

5 x4
W1
10-21

ATTIC ACCESS
provide closed cell foam gasket

CRAWLSPACE ACCESS

SMOKE ALARM - Interconnected to all
smoke detectors /alarms within dwelling

SDto B.C.B.C 9.10.19.5 -2(a) Suites

.19

Great care and effort have been taken in the
making of this design and blueprint. Since
variations can occur with site conditions, local
building codes, municipal bylaws, weather
conditions etc., WestCoast Design &
Development Services cannot assume any
responsibility for damage as a result of errors
or omissions. It is reccommended that the
owner and or builder consult a local engineer,
and check with you local building officials,
prior to start of construction

© COPYRIGHT OF WEST COAST DESIGN
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ROOF ASSEMBLIES WEST COAST DESIGN &
. : 2D Cross Section DEVELOPMENT
ID Building Materials (All) Slope Preview M2 Ft 2 SERVICES
Rqofmg flbergliass laminated Randy Clarkston
R1 sﬂlnglr(]a_, Eil(}g'rllor plywood 6.0 /12 1.28 13.74 Laurie Wallace
sheathing Sooke,B.C.
250-642-8803
ID # VIEW Last Updated
Roofing fiberglass laminated T o S
R2 shingle; Exterior plywood 6.0 /12 3.19 34.38 RN ook s
sheathing 1/2" e
Roofing fiberglass laminated Tl | mmsised
R3 shingle; Exterior plywood 6.0 /12 19.24 207.13 T Jrasems wzion 15 238 e
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R4 shingle; Exterior plywood 6.0 /12 3.19 34.38 @ N < @ @ <D> @ < & (G T
Sheathing 1/2" | | | | | 9 | | 6 2 [SOUTH 2024:06i191:56PM
| | | | | | | 6 3 |WEST 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
| | ‘ | ] | ‘ e T
! ! ! ! ! 7 2 |As 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
| | | | | 7 3 | Details Floors 2024-06-15 4:41 PM
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N ! | | | — 10 1 |Lateral Bracing 1st Fl 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
To | | | ‘ | ! 10 2 |Lateral Bracing 2nd FI... 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
) | | | | 10 3 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
. . . T - ] . JEN | | O e | . [ *_‘ | + 10 4 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
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and check with you local building officials,
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ELEVATION NOTES
ROOFING: fiberglass shingle roof , on 1/2"ply or 7/16" O.S.B., with eave protection BY REVISIONS DATE

FACIA BOARD  1"X10" stained board with 4" cedar nib board

GABLE TRIM BAND: 2"x 10" stained board , Flashing over & under typ.

WINDOW TRIMS: 1"X4" r perimiter boards & 2"X4" sill board

GUTTER: Aluminium Gutters , Metal Vented Soffits typ.

SIDING:Concrete Board Siding , 2 layers 30 min. paper with Rainscreen as per BCBC

WINDOWS: double glazed , Vinyl Frames , flashing over typ. to N.A.F.S.

GARAGE DOORS: Wood Stained , Saftey Glass inserts typ.

GABLES:Hardi-shingle, Rainscreen behind , flashing at bottom edge

DOORS :Steel Insulated , painted typ.

BELLY BAND:2"x 10" cedar , flashing over & under , provide rainscreen behind typ.

PATIO DOORS: safety glass

POSTS: 8x8 treated fir posts , with Stone Veneer over wire & paper typ.
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A U VTN Y ORS00 AV YO YT A VAV VOO VTN V0 TN O S 0% WOk W W08 S V0 B 8 DN T E— 72227 D-02 DETAIL
= 9] Rainscreen furring strips MIN 36" handrail , max 4" spacin
/ | g = | =~ 0" Building Paper - double 30 min. FLEXIBLE SEALANT v limabl 4 d acing
% 0'-1/2" _Exterior plywood sheathing 1/2" | non - climable around opening
\ J% | 0-5"2" 2x6 studs SPR #182 - batt insulation 16" o.c. v = —
Continuous Graspable Handrail ) 0" Vapor Barrier- 6mil U.L.poly _I/ v |
| o @ | 0'-/2"_Gypsum Board 1/2" 8" WALL
%% P
_ | MIN. HEAD HEIGHT H ‘ ' " ikl
- - 35153 — ) ) | | MIN. OPENING| WIDTH |
_ — 6’5 | ,\‘% | Continuous Graspable Handrail v
= ]
= “ MAIN FLOOR A - MAIN FLOOR B B | } S ) ;
-0: ‘ % % ‘ | ® I FLOOR OVER
.4 . \ 3 \ J | = | * T
z‘% [0'-4" Concrete Structural Floors g GRASPABLE HANDRAIL - CLIENT
L (0'-4" Concrete Structural Floors \ 3 s \ 0" Vapor Barrier- 6mil U.L.poly I A & % 7 I =
] (0" Vapor Barrier- 6mil U.L.poly 3 [0'-21/2" XPS - Extruded Polystyrene [5%X A5 : W
(0"-21/2_XPS - Extruded Polystyrene [Rimom [ ) [ [0°4" Stone: Gravel Fil T 16 Rise (7 7/16") T
T Sore o S 15 Run (10 1/16 I I Bashir
u | - \ | 1/2" ANCHOR BOLT @ 5 FT. O.C.
| s g SPACING
1st Floor | S ) Insulated concrete floor Q\Z ‘ e I I BALUSTER @ " MAX SPACIN e ARG A L
. - v - o
+100'] % I R, ———————— I I PROJECT DESCRIPTION
A v e - V i v | |
v 5 7 MIN. HEAD HEIGHT- 3271 GALLOWAY RD
_ o | BT ¢ D 2 ALL STAIRS . GRASPABLE HANDRAIL HEIGHT
& A g > & = Compacted Granular Fill T 57 S SSISISS . eetrareree ) -a2"
1 B o
= W ‘ 5 | i W )
™~ : Lot 28
of 2 F3 e e £
Foundation,ﬁL LS LSS S e = % i E i 5 i LTSS« L 1 TYPICAL NOSING Plan VIP11823
Bl 7 D-02 DETAIL  1/2" = 1'-Q" :
| | 7 5/8" TYPICAL RISE Section 65
L e\ .- J PRIVATE STAlRRISERS MAX 200 MIN 125 D i st ri ct C 0 Lwo o D
A A A A A PUBLIC STAIRS MAX 189 MIN 125
Undisturbed non-organic weight bearing soil 4" Perforated drain & 3"RWL
11" TYPICAL TRED LENGTH PID 004883098
® PRIVATE STAIFI;LS‘NS MAX 355 MIN 255
PUBLIC STAIRS MAX no limit  MIN 280
MIN. 3 2X12 STRINGERS TYP.
7 A3 1/4" = 1'-0" PAGE CONTENT




Railings
ID # View Length Story | Height
3'6" non-
climbable 2 42'-17/8" 2nd 3'-2"
. Floor
handrall
Continuous
Graspable 2 ‘%\ 26'-51/16" | 1st Floor |3'-6"
Handrail
Continuous
Graspable 2 ‘%\ 25'-17/8" | 1st Floor 3'-6"
Handrail 3'6"
93'-8 13/16"
Stairs
# Risers : Height Required
D (total) Run | Riser (overall) | Headroom
Stair 10 " " qqn " En
07 |16 e |77116" (911 6'-5
Joists
ID # Length
2X8 Joist @ 16" o.c.typ. S-P-F # 1&2 18 |[73'-2 5/8"
2X8 Trimmer Joist 9 62'-9 5/16"
2X10 Belly @ Gables 5 113'-8 7/16"
2X10 Joist @ 16" o.c.typ. S-P-F #1&2 [167 [1597'-6 1/16"
2X10 Trimmer 34 [455'-3 1/8"
233 [2302'-5 9/16"

Beams (Computer generated quanities for guideline only)

ID

iz Length

3 2x10 s-p-f #1&2

5 [15-67/8"

Beam over

20 [223'-7 1/4"

25 [239'-2 1/8"

WALL ASSEMBLIES
ID [#]| Name Building Materials (All) 2D Plan Preview FRR STC Const- Type |[Sq.ft. wall
1 Hr Double Qypsu_m 5/8" typ"e "X" 2x4 studs SPR #1.&2 - batt
oxd insulation @ 16" O.C.; Vapor Barrier- 6mil SIS _ _ _
FR2 1 seperation U.L.poly ; Air Space; Air Space; Vapor Barrier- S o o |45 minutes Interior bearing walls |310.77
ot 6mil U.L.poly ; 2x4 studs SPR #182 - batt - -
insulation @ 16" O.C.; Gypsum 5/8" type "X"
2x6 Exterior [Siding; Rainscreen furring strips; Building Paper -
wall double 30 min. ; Exterior plywood sheathing 1/2" ; Exterior bearing
Wi 6 (insulation stud wall (2x6) ; Vapor Barrier- 6mil U.L.poly ; Unrated walls 1041.26
optional) Gypsum Board 1/2"
Siding; Rainscreen furring strips; Building Paper -
2x6 Exterior |double 30 min. ; Exterior plywood sheathing 1/2" ; 0000000000000 . Exterior bearing
Wz 118 wal 2x6 studs SPR #182 - batt insulation 16" 0.c.; OO |45 minutes walls 3057.77
Vapor Barrier- 6mil U.L.poly ; Gypsum Board 1/2"
2X6 Interior | Gypsum Board 1/2°; 2x6 studs SPR#182-batt | T T T
W3 |4 |Bearing Wall i\ iation 16" o.c.; Gypsum Board 1/2" VOSSO | Unrated Interior bearing walls | 97.03
insulated
W4 64 2x4 Interior |Gypsum Board 1/2"; 2x4 @16" o.c. S-P-F #1 &2; | | Unrated Interior non-bggrlng 3521 64
wall Gypsum Board 1/2 walls and partitions
2x6 interior |Gypsum 5/8" type "X" ; 2x6 Wd studs SPR #2 - W . . .
W5 10 45 min. R20 Batt 16" 0.c.: Gypsum 5/8" type "X" 45 minutes |53 Interior bearing walls |821.62
2x6 Interior Gypsum Board 1/2"; Vapor Barrier- 6mil U.L.poly ;
W6 2 beari 2x6 stud wall 2x6 @ 16" o.c. typ Bearing ; Unrated Interior bearing walls | 161.87
earing "
Gypsum Board 1/2
2x4 Bearing |Gypsum Board 1/2"; 2x6 stud wall 2x6 @ 16" o.c. . .
W6 8 Wall typ Bearing R22 batt: Gypsum Board 1/2" \ ~ |Unrated Interior bearing walls [272.30
1 Hr Double Gypsum 5/8" type "X" ; 2x4 studs SPR #1&2 - batt
oxd insulation @ 16" O.C.; VapOr Barrier- 6mil ”{@(ﬁ(\@QM\?‘ﬂﬁ;{;@ TQ/\T
W7 1 seperation U.L.poly ; Air Space; Air Space; Vapor Barrier- 7<{<—<<@5—Y”—W§<(—<<@@ 45 minutes Interior bearing walls | 339.73
Waﬁ’l 6mil U.L.poly ; 2x4 studs SPR #1&2 - batt LOLOOLO O OO
insulation @ 16" O.C.; Gypsum 5/8" type "X"
2x6 Non load | Gypsum Board 1/2"; 2x6 @16" o.c. ; Gypsum Interior non-bearing
we 2 Bearing Wall |Board 1/2" Unrated walls and partitions 145.20
Sheathed Siding; Rainscreen furring strips; Building Paper -
W9 4 |and sided double 30 min. ; Exterior plywood sheathing 1/2" ; e —— Unrated Undefined 482.78
gable truss [Truss Gable
10251.95
WINDOW SCHEDULE -
Story | ID | # | WxH 2D View U WT'”dOW Frame | Safety | opcoireq Notes
ype Material | glass
I | -
1stFloor |W4 |2 |6'x5' m ' >1.6 \2/\;S|Idm92 . -
I =1 o
1stFloor |W5 |2 |4'x4' ' >1.6 \2/\;S|Idm92 . -
.
[t y
1stFloor [We |2 [3-6"x5 ' >1.6 |y, 0992 0 O
36"
6
ﬁ H 1 -
2nd Floor (W1 |6 |5'%4' m >1.6 \2’\48""'”92 O O
IE =
2nd Floor |W2 (2 3'x5' [ >1.6 |W Fixed 27 ] L]
5
ond Floor (W3 |2 |gxa' | ” m ' >16 |V Sliding? - -
[=—H 1 -
2nd Floor (W5 |2 [4'x4' ' >1.6 \2/\;S|Idm92 . -
.
12
18

WEST COAST DESIGN &
DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

Randy Clarkston
Laurie Wallace
Sooke,B.C.
250-642-3803

ID # VIEW Last Updated
1 Key Plan 2024-04-04 11:50 AM
1 1 |ALLAREAS 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
1 2 [Plot Plan 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
1 3 |Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
1 4 |Ventilationand insulat... | 2024-06-19 6:45 AM
2 1 |Foundation 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
2 2 [Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
2 3 | -Foundation Walls 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
2 4 | -Slab Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
3 1|1t Fioor 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
3 2 |Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
3 3 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
3 4 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
4 1 |2nd Floor 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
4 2 |Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
4 3 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
4 4 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
5 1 |TopPlate 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
5 2 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
5 3 |-Roof Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
6 1 |EAST 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 2 [SOUTH 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 3 |WEST 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 4 [NORTH 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
7 1 A2 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
7 2 (A3 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
7 3 | Details Floors 2024-06-15 4:41 PM
7 4 | Details Eaves 2024-06-15 4:36 PM
7 5 | Details Floors 2024-06-15 4:41 PM
7 6 |Details 2024-06-15 4:42 PM
7 7 |D-02 DETAIL 2024-06-16 3:01 PM
8 1 |-Beams 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
8 2 |-Joists 2024-06-19 1:45 PM
8 3 |-Railings 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
8 4 |-Stairs 2024-06-19 1:45 PM
8 5 | -Window Schedule 2024-06-19 1:46 PM
8 6 |- Door Schedule 2024-06-19 1:46 PM
8 7 |- Ceilings Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
8 8 | - Wall Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
9 1 |CRD Typ. Rainscreen... | 2023-11-022:04 PM
10 1 |Lateral Bracing 1st FI 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 2 |[Lateral Bracing 2nd Fl...|  2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 3 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 4 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 5 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM

Great care and effort have been taken in the
making of this design and blueprint. Since
variations can occur with site conditions, local
building codes, municipal bylaws, weather
conditions etc., WestCoast Design &
Development Services cannot assume any

responsibility for

damage as a result of errors

or omissions. It is reccommended that the
owner and or builder consult a local engineer,
and check with you local building officials,
prior to start of construction

© COPYRIGHT OF

WEST COAST DESIGN

1" ACTUAL

IF THE ABOVE DIMENSION DOES

NOT MEASURE ONE

INCH (1)

EXACTLY, THIS DRAWING WILL HAVE
BEEN ENLARGED OR REDUCED,
AFFECTING ALL LABELED SCALES. --

WRITTEN  DIMENSIONS  TAKE
PRECEDENCE

BY | REVISIONS | DATE
Date: 2024-08-07
Scale: AS NOTED
Drawn: LW

file name |Bashir - red bubble.pin

Last Save: Laurie

DOOR SCHEDULE
Story ID | Leaf Size | # 2D View Y- Se!f Fume General Notes
value [ Closing| Seal
=
1stFloor |D1  |3'x6-8" 4 1 o || O 0 g\(’)‘zarthersmp’ Entry
=
=
istFloor |D2  [2-4"x6-8" |2 |‘ | 0 O nterior boors
|
=
istFloor |D3  |3'x6"-8" 2 - Crl >16 | R \C’\I’fsageﬁ;g% Sse'f
=
=
1stFloor |D4  |2-6"x6-8" |4 I " H H 'u”ntﬁiféu?iﬁfm mm
=
/’ ‘\ Exterior entry, Entry
R QN | Door, Weatherstrip
- — _ B ’ )
1st Floor D5 6'x6'-8 2 T NN >1.6 U] L] safety glass,double
drill
‘F 77777 j‘ [ ] [ ] [ ]
[ I I \
1stFloor [D7  [12x7 2 | O | | —" O O Garage Door safety
\ || || \ glass
d L [ s \
16
=
2nd Floor |D4  [2-6"x6-8" |17 I 0 O nterior Doors
=
2nd Floor D6 |4'x6-8" 7 | %E 0 — Lnrfggfgu[t)cr)r?i:wsm mm
41" D D
-
! ) - Interior Doors
2nd Floor D8 3'x6'-8" 2 ] L] L] .
— undercut min 12 mm
' Ayt o I\I Interior Doors
2nd Floor D9 1'-6"x6'-8 2 L] L] undercut min 12 mm
17"
[———— o .
2nd Floor |D10  |2-6"x6-8" |2 O O L”rfggfgu?crﬁfm o
LAl Qn Weatherstrip, double
- | ’
2nd Floor D11 3'x6'-8 2 >1.6 U] L] drill safety glass
32
48
Ceilings Schedule
. . : Fire Resistance | . Top Top Area
ID # Building Materials Preview : Pitch| Area |Ft2 Ft 2
Rating Flat
Sloped
Ceiling 1/2 3 | Gypsum Board 1/2" Unrated —  |133.09 1663.22
gypsum
R 30 batt | Insulation ; Vapor
MAIN 1 |Barrier- 6mil U.L.poly ; Unrated - -—- - 76.49 952.66
Gypsum 5/8" type "X"
R 40 batt | Insulation ; Vapor
MAIN 2 |Barrier- 6mil U.L.poly ; Unrated - - - 197.47 2287.01
Gypsum Board 1/2"
0.00 m? 0.00 |407.05 m? 4902.88

-Beams, -Joists, -
Railings, -Stairs, -
Window Schedule,

- Door

Schedule, -

Ceilings

Assem

blies, - Wall

Assemblies

DUPLEX

CLIENT

Bashir

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

3271 GALLOWAY RD

Lot 28

Plan VIP11823

Section

District

65

COLWOOD

PID 004883098

PAGE CONTENT

8



CUT SHEATHING FLUSH
WITH FRAME ON ALL SIDES

P&S TO LAP SILL AND

JAMB BY 3" Min,
Min. 3/8" GAP \ |
IN SHEATHING INSTALL PEEL & STICK (P&S) N

GUSSETS WITH PRIMER
AS PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS

BUILDING PAPER (B.P.
CAN BE INSTALLED
UNDERNEATH LATER

bl

12" STRIP OF 60 MIN. FLASHING PAPER
STAPLE TOP EDGE ONLY SO

REFERENCE GUIDE OF TYPICAL RAINSCREEN WALL AND WINDOW DETAILS

=12
OVERLAP ALL FLASHING PAPER -( _
SHINGLE STYLE (AS SHOWN) = I
A
Place plastic horseshoe shims on sill
spaced as per window manufacturers
specifications.
Ensure that the shims do not extend
past the inside of the window frame. T
Place one behind each fastener .
when fastening the sill flange ] 12
60 MIN. —_
FLASHING
PAPER

APPLY P&S WITH PRIMER AS PER
MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS
FROM INSIDE OF SILL EXTEND DOWN
THE PAPER AND UP THE JAMBS BY 3" Min.

APPLY A GENEROUS BEAD OF POLYURETHANE CAULK (or approved alternate)
TO THE PAPER 3/4" OUT FROM THE OPENING TO JAMB AND HEAD ONLY

DO NOT CAULK THE SILL
TO ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE

FASTEN WINDOW AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS

INSERT HORESHOE SHIM UNDER
\ EACH NAIL IN THE SILL FLANGE ONLY

ALL VERTICAL LAPS TO BE 12" Min. AND STAGGERED

THE INSIDE OF THE FRAME IS TO BE SEALED TO THE
AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER (A.B & V.B.) ON ALL FOUR SIDES
WITH POLYURETHANE CAULK AT THE SILL AND

ROD & CAULK AT THE JAMBS & HEAD

SEAL FIELD PAPER TO
FLANGE WITH MASTIC OR

POLYURETHANE CAULK
(or approved alternate)

HEAD FLASHING WITH END DAMS
ASPER9.27.38

2" Dia. Min. HOLE
; FOR VENTILATION

Sill Flashing Paper & Gussets

Detail

Warranty Provider Accepted

1.0

March 2007

=

Peel & Stick & Flashing Paper

x \ 60 MIN FLASHING PAPER

2 LAYERS 30 MIN BLDG PAPER

N

BOTH LAYERS OF BLDG PAPER TO
OVERLAP BACK LEG OF HEAD
FLASHING

‘ “ - P.T. STRAPPING AT 16" O/C Max.

CLADDING

\L"i TRIM FLASHING WITH DAM ENDS

1X6 WOOD TRIM

INSECT SCREEN

BACK CAULK WINDOW FLANGE

ROD & CAULK

MIN. 10MM AIR SPACE
\\ FOR VENTILATION
SLOPED HEAD FLASHING

WITH END DAMS

4%

Warranty Provider Accepted

March 2007

Detail
11

ENSURE FIELD PAPER LAPS
UNDER FLASHING PAPER AT SILL

INSTALL PAPER WITH FULL
HALF LAPS + 2"

START WITH HALF ROLL OF 30 MINUITE BUILDING PAPER

Building paper installation NTS Detail

Window Head (section)

NTS Detail

Warranty Provider Accepted

3.1

March 2007

B.P. TO EXTEND OVER WINDOW FLANGE R
SEAL TO FLANGE WITH APPROVED SEALANT

3/4" WOOD TRIM
CLADDING CAULKED
TO WOOD TRIM

2 LAYERS 30 MIN BLDG PAPER

60 MIN FLASHING PAP\ER

- |

POLYURETHANE CAULK

. ) a

BACK CAULK FLANGE AT HEAD AND
JAMB ONLY WITH APPROVED SEALANT

WINDOW JAMB WITH 3/4" TRIM

| ROD AND CAULK FRAME
TO (AB.&V.B)

[~—— POLY (AB.&V.B)

™~ SEAL POLY HERE

~=
- ]

<

11/2" WOOD TRIM POLYURETHANE CAULK
CLADDING CAULKED ’
TO WOOD TRIM //
= ] =1 l—=r=
777777777777777777777777 =

[
) i
S |-

T~y

WINDOW JAMB WITH 1 1/2" TRIM

W, ROD AND CAULK FRAME
TO (AB. & V.B.)

POLY (A.B. & V.B.)

SEAL POLY HERE

-

N

Warranty Provider Accepted 1.3
March 2007

SEAL BUILDING PAPER TO HEAD FLASHING

s’

DO NOT CUT HERE

\/\ POLYURETHANE CAULK

CAULK WINDOW FRAME TO P&S

SILL FLASHING W/110 DEGREE

WEST COAST DESIGN &
DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

Randy Clarkston
Laurie Wallace
Sooke,B.C.
250-642-3803

SLOPE END DAMS AND 112"
SAFTEY EDGE AS PER
= F{(\ 9.27.38(5)
= T PEEL & STICK MEMBRANE

Window Jamb (section)

NTS

Warranty Provider Accepted

March 2007

Detail
3.2

I
|

|

m
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
I I
I I
Il |
[ I
Il I
Il |
” } / DRYWALL
TWO LAYERS OF i i
BUILDING PAPER it i /—\/APOUR BARRIER
Il |
PT STRAPPING TO HANG ! “
3/4" BELOW CONCRETE | |
\} | SILL GASKET
|
U H > 1 /
CLADDING TO HANG 1/2" L THERMAL BREAK
BELOW STRAPPING | H "~
| I 7/ ,
aall 2

e

SLAB ON GRADE

3

Oo

1
I /
e /
v \
(OR
\
\
\
\
\
\
; : NTS
Window Installation Detail
Warranty Provider Accepted 1.2
March 2007
PEEL & STICK AT SILL
CAULK & 6" UP DOOR JAMB
== ————— CAULK
. = . | .
’>q vic v g, R P N ow < | - TRIM
= ' |
. - | . .
< ’ = ” A IO VERTICAL STRAPPING
n N = | @ 16" 0/IC
'L | ‘L / SHEATHING
L 50 MM Min.
v ]
a . H -
N v ~ F DI o O < <
s [ ] -
i 71
N I v
O "
v 4 - {
Entry Door Sill NTS .
Detail
Warranty Provider Accepted 4.0
March 2007

1 =1l
i 10 MM Min. GAP— o] i
H CLADDING VINYL "J" TRIM h
I il
! il
i i
- STRAPPING E |
i |
i it
[ il
i AL
H FLASHING ON TOP .
i OF STRAPPING ALTERNATE WITH "J" TRIM
i
i
! TWO LAYERS 30 MIN
>

BUILDING PAPER

SEALED POLY
—=— AIR/VAPOUR
BARRIER

|
|
|
\ PERFORATED SOFFIT /
VINYL "J"
BUG SCREEN

10MM Min. SPACE.
FOR VENTING

BUG SCREEN
10MM Min. STRAPPING
CLADDING

2 LAYERS 30 MINUTE
BUILDING PAPER

Bottom & top of Walls at Cantilever NTS .
Detail

Warranty Provider Accepted 5.0
March 2007

AND TO FLANGE OF WINDOW AT JAMB
WITH POLYURETHANE CAULK (or approved alternate) -
7
HEAD FLASHING WITH END DAM -
=
—~
—~
—~
—~
6
>
~
-
- 1
= 5
—~
1 & -~
-~
-
-
L
3/8" GAP =
BETWEEN L
STRAPPING —f———/ -
AND -
WINDOW _
~
~
5
CLADDING
4
SILL FLASHING WITH END DAM
BEHIND STRAPPING
1. HALF ROLL _ y
sTARTER STRIP || | B ) BUG SCREEN
UNDER — =1~ f
\ SILL PEEL & STICK (P&S)
N SILL FLASHING PAPER
X{ 10MM. Min. THICKNESS PRESSURE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING AS PER 9.27.2.2
@ 16" O/C Max. ATTACHED TO STUDS WITH APPROVED FASENERS
- - - NT: -
Building paper and strapping installation S Detail
i 1.4
Warranty Provider Accepted March 2007
e T

2LAYERS OF 30Min>
60 MIN FLASHING PAPER BUILDING PAPER TO
ON SHEATHING BEHIND!
ROOF FRAMING AND FLASHING

15LB ROOFING FELT /

METAL FLASHING

LAP FLASHING MIN 4"
SEAL TO FLASHING

P.T. STRAPPING
| CLADDING 1/2" LOWER

\ THAN STRAPPING

BUG SCREEN

S

FLASHING TO HAVE 6" BACKLEG UP WALL
CLADDING TO LAP FLASHING BY 4"

MIN 2" CLEARANCE BETWEEN

CLADDING AND ROOFING

-2 LAYERS 30 MINUTE BUILDING PAPER
- PT PLYWOOD STRAPPING
- EXTERIOR CLADDING

- BUG SCREEN

- PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

- 60MIN FLASHING PAPER
-2"X 10" TRIM

- DIVERTER FLASHING

A
B
c
D
E
F
G
H

ik

®

Base of Wall

NTS X
Detail

Warranty Provider Accepted

7.0

March 2007

Through Wall Flashing & Band Board

NTS

Warranty Provider Accepted

March 2007

Detail
8.1

Drill or punch (do NOT cut with a knife) a 1/4" hole

in the middle of a 12" x 12" square of EPDM rubber
roofing membrane and push the pipe thorough it.

IT MUST MAKE A TIGHT FIT.

Place the pipe in the wall and staple only the top of the
membrane to the wall sheathing. Solder the pipe into
the plumbing system at the inside of the wall.

Take care not to heat the EPDM membrane.

When applying the building paper, pull the bottom

of the EPDM membrane outwards and them push it
back along the pipe so it bulges OUT NOT IN at the pipe.
Seal the membrane to the pipe with polyurethane caulk.

Apply the lower paper under the membrane and the upper
paper over the mambrane as shown. Be sure that the
upper paper laps over the joint between the lower paper
and the membrane by at least 4" as shown.

Trim out the hose bib at the cladding line with an
approved vinyl trim kit.

LOWER PAPER UNDER THE EPDM MEMBRANE

UPPER PAPER LAPPED OVER THE MEMBRANE
AND THE LOWER PAPER BY 4" Min.

|_a— UPPER PAPER
|

| EPDM MEMBRANE

BULGE FACING OUT WITH
I POLYURETHANE CAULK

UPPER PAPER LAPPING OVER
MEMBRANE AND LOWER PAPER

— LOWER PAPER UNDER MEMBRANE
AND UPPER PAPER

O /
I~ A
S
I
"
—4-
Roof to Wall Intersection NTS )
Detail
Warranty Provider Accepted 51
March 2007

"
\\ \l SHEATHING
n I 2 LAYER 30 MIN BUILDING PAPER

m 60 MIN FLASHING PAPER

| 1T STRAPPING

—=——— CLADDING

|
IH
(llear] HEAD FLASHING
|‘T\J57 BUG SCREEN

ﬁ POLYURETHANE CAULKING

- WALL CAP COMBO VENT
WITH DRIP FLANGE

Hose Bib Installation NTS Detail

Warranty Provider Accepted 9.2
March 2007

S BUILT INDRIP FLANGE

H—\ | BUG SCREEN
r [ 60MIN FLASHING PAPER

ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES MUST HAVE GASKETS AND FLANGES
Attach the flanged box on the wall with a piece

of strapping behind the flange.

Apply polyurethane caulk to the flange of the box.

Cut a hole 1" smaller in both directions than the size
of the opening in the box in the middle of a 12" x 12"
square of EPDM rubber roofing membrane.

Stretch the membrane over the opening of the box
and seal it to the flange.

IT MUST BE A TIGHT FIT,

Staple only the top of the membrane to the wall.
Apply the lower paper under the membrane and the upper
paper over the mambrane as shown. Be sure that the
upper paper laps over the joint between the lower paper
and the membrane by at least 4" as shown.

Trim out the electrical box at the cladding line with an
approved vinyl trim kit.

LOWER PAPER UNDER THE EPDM MEMBRANE

UPPER PAPER LAPPED OVER THE MEMBRANE
AND THE LOWER PAPER BY 4" Min.

|
| _a— UPPERPAPER
|

A‘(/ EPDM MEMBRANE
WALL SHEATHING

STRAPPING

BULGE FACING OUT WITH
POLYURETHANE CAULK

UPPER PAPER LAPPING OVER
MEMBRANE AND LOWER PAPER

LOWER PAPER UNDER MEMBRANE
AND UPPER PAPER

I l—\l_\ 2 LAYERS 30MIN BUILDING PAPER
I UNDER FLASHING PAPER
"
i
g STRAPPING
i
i
i
" CLADDING
Loy b L]
Vent Cap Installation NTS .
Detail
Warranty Provider Accepted 9.1
March 2007

Electrical Box Installation NTS Detail
Warranty Provider Accepted ‘ 9.3

March 2007

—

MINIMUM 75MM

MINIMUM BY CODE 10MM -
25MM IS RECOMMENDED

T

50MM

NOTCH OUT
FRONT FACE

Step 1

FOLDED SAFETY EDGE DO NOT CRIMP BACK FOLD
TIGHT SO POSITIVE SLOPE
IS MAINTAINED END DAM MUST
EXTEND TO FACE

OF CLADDING

FOLD UP EDGE T
1 25MM

FOLD OVER OUTER
CORNER TO CREATE
A SAFETY EDGE

Step 3

BUG SCREEN

5MM GAP AS PER 9.27.3.8 (4e)

~=ug—— TRIM BOARD

12" FLASHING PAPER

P.T. STRAPPIMG AT 16" O/C Max.

FLASHING ON TOP OF STRAPPING
TWO LAYERS OF 30 MINUTE
BUILDING PAPER
EXTERIOR CLADDING
— SHEATHING

5MM

2 X 6 TRIM WITH 25MM. Min.

T
I
GAP

SILL FLASHING WITH END DAM

Window Head Flashing with End Dam - Per: 9.27.3.8 NTS Detail

Warranty Provider Accepted 2.0
March 2007

LAP WATERPROOFING OVER FLAP
SO A PROPER LAPPING SEQUENCE
CAN BE MADE WITH FIELD PAPER

BRING DECKING MATERIAL OVER THRESHOLD
AND UP SIDE OF JAMB 4" MIN

MEMBRANE TO EXTEND
UP WALL 8" MIN

11/2x11/2 x 6" WEDGE UNDER MEMBRANE

DECK MATERIAL RETURNS
OVER FLASHING EDGE

DECK EDGE FLASHING

60 MIN FLASHING PAPER

ID # VIEW Last Updated
1 Key Plan 2024-04-04 11:50 AM
1 1 |ALLAREAS 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
1 2 [Plot Plan 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
1 3 |Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
1 4 |Ventilationand insulat... | 2024-06-19 6:45 AM
2 1 |Foundation 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
2 2 [Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
2 3 | -Foundation Walls 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
2 4 | -Slab Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
3 1|1t Fioor 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
3 2 |Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
3 3 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
3 4 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
4 1 |2nd Floor 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
4 2 |Legend 2024-04-04 11:48 AM
4 3 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
4 4 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
5 1 |TopPlate 2024-06-19 1:55 PM
5 2 |Assemblies 2024-06-15 12:08 PM
5 3 |-Roof Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:44 PM
6 1 |EAST 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 2 [SOUTH 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 3 |WEST 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
6 4 [NORTH 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
7 1 A2 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
7 2 (A3 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
7 3 | Details Floors 2024-06-15 4:41 PM
7 4 | Details Eaves 2024-06-15 4:36 PM
7 5 | Details Floors 2024-06-15 4:41 PM
7 6 |Details 2024-06-15 4:42 PM
7 7 |D-02 DETAIL 2024-06-16 3:01 PM
8 1 |-Beams 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
8 2 |-Joists 2024-06-19 1:45 PM
8 3 |-Railings 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
8 4 |-Stairs 2024-06-19 1:45 PM
8 5 | -Window Schedule 2024-06-19 1:46 PM
8 6 |- Door Schedule 2024-06-19 1:46 PM
8 7 |- Ceilings Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
8 8 | - Wall Assemblies 2024-06-19 1:56 PM
9 1 |CRD Typ. Rainscreen... | 2023-11-022:04 PM
10 1 |Lateral Bracing 1st FI 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 2 |[Lateral Bracing 2nd Fl...|  2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 3 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 4 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM
10 5 | Braced Wall Panels 2024-06-15 4:26 PM

Deck to Wall Interface NTS )
Detail

Warranty Provider Accepted 5.2
March 2007

ALTERNATE  NOTCH IN BOTTOM per 9.27.3.8 (2a) (all dimensions similar to head flashing)
Window Sill (flanged window with trim) NTS Detail
Warranty Provider Accepted 3.0
VIINYL OUTSIDE CORNER TRIM TWO LAYERS OF BUILDING PAPER
| /cLabDinG DOUBLE LAPPED AT CORNERS
d 7 \
[ —] / — 1
FOR
VINYL
SIDING
JJ ~
L’: DN CLADDING TWO LAYERS OF BUILDING PAPER

DOUBLE LAPPED AT CORNERS

VINYL INSIDE CORNER TRIM
(BACK TO BACK STOPS
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

LEAVE 10MM GAP IN CORNER

STRIP OF 60 MINUITE BUILDING

/ PAPER ON TOP OF STRAPPING

/ CAULK CLADDING TO 2 X2

ALL LAYERS OF BUILDING PAPER TO
LAP AROUND THE CORNER BY 6" min.

]

X e

AN

FOR SIDING

60 MINUITE BUILDING

S ——
AN
X4 STRIP OF
PAPER ON TOP OF STRAPPING LEAVE GAP IN STRAPPING AT CORNER
CAULK

Great care and effort have been taken in the
making of this design and blueprint. Since
variations can occur with site conditions, local
building codes, municipal bylaws, weather
conditions etc., WestCoast Design &
Development Services cannot assume any
responsibility for damage as a result of errors
or omissions. It is reccommended that the
owner and or builder consult a local engineer,
and check with you local building officials,
prior to start of construction

© COPYRIGHT OF WEST COAST DESIGN

1" ACTUAL

IF THE ABOVE DIMENSION DOES
NOT MEASURE ONE INCH (1")
EXACTLY, THIS DRAWING WILL HAVE
BEEN ENLARGED OR REDUCED,
AFFECTING ALL LABELED SCALES. --
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE

BY | REVISIONS | DATE

Typical Corners

NTS X
Detail

DISCLAIMER

Warranty Provider Accepted

6.0

March 2007

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT REPRESENTS CURRENT WOOD FRAME
BUILDING PRACTICES IN THE BRITISH COLUMBIA COASTAL REGION AND HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY

A SPECTRUM OF INDUSTRY PARTICIPANTS.

THE READER IS ADVISED TO EVALUATE THE INFORMATION, MATERIALS AND TECHNIQUES
CAUTIOUSLY AND TO CONSULT APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES AND GUIDELINES TO DETERMINE
WHETHER THE INFORMATION, MATERIALS AND TECHNIQUES ARE SUITABLE IN EACH INSTANCE.

THE DRAWINGS AND TEXT ARE INTENDED AS A GENERAL REFERENCE GUIDE ONLY. PROJECT
AND SITE SPECIFIC FACTORS INCLUDING CLIMATE, EXPOSURE, COMPLEXITY, AESTHETICS, ETC.

MUST ALWAYS BE TAKEN INTO CONSIDERATION.

LIMITATIONS

THESE DETAILS ARE INTENDED AS A PRACTICAL REFERENCE GUIDE FOR ASSEMBLING THE
BUILDING ENVELOPE IN WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO REPLACE

PROFESSIONAL ADVICE.

ENSURE THAT ALL PROPOSED PRODUCTS AND SYSTEMS ARE ACCEPTABLE TO THE BUILDING
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

THE INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREIN IS NOT EXCLUSIVE, MANY PRODUCTS AND METHODS MAY
BE USED AS ALTERNATIVES TO SATISFY REGIONAL REQUIREMENTS, COST CONSIDERATIONS,

AVAILABILITY AND SPECIFIC DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.

ENSURE THAT MATERIALS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ONE AND ANOTHER ARE COMPATIBLE.

Date: 2024-08-07

Scale: AS NOTED

Drawn: LW

file name |Bashir - red bubble.pin

Last Save: Laurie

CRD Typ.
Rainscreen Details
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3271 GALLOWAY RD

Lot 28

Plan VIP11823

Section 65

District COLWOOD
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LANDSCAPE PROPOSAL, PREPARED BY:
3271 GALLOWAY ROAD DIANA BENSCHOP, BA, MA, RSE
VICTORIA, BC NEW ROOTS LANDSCAPING

office@newrootslandscaping.com
PREPARED FOR: 250-858-0220
BASHIR QURESHI
planetpluto@shaw.ca JULY 28, 2024

250 858 8600
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MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA

WEEPING WILLOW (SALIX)

—_— )
BUXUS HEDGE

P-4 MAGNOLIA (TEACUP)

CHOIYSIA TERNATA HEDGE

STANDARD PAVER IN SHADOW WITH DOUBLE BORDER

3271 GALLOWAY RD, MATERIAL SAMPLES DIANA BENSCHOP
SCALE N/A JULY 20, 2024




SETBACKS PROPERTY LINES

ACCESSIBLE EMERGENCY ROUTE
PRIVACY FENCING

COMMON ACCESS ROUTE

3271 GALLOWAY RD, LAYOUT PLAN - REVISED DIANA BENSCHOP
SCALE 1”=20" = 1’ (1:240) JULY 28, 2024




3 X 1GAL LAVENDER
\ /' NEW TREE MAGNOLIA (TEACUP)

2 X 2GAL CHOISYIA TERNATA 83’ CEDAR HEDGING (APPROX 24 PCS X 10GAL)
NEW TREE MAGNOLIA LITTLE GEM

g
2 X 5GAL JUNIPERUS |_ N
SKY RACKET ‘ % %
s 5%
3 X 5GAL CHOIYSIA A —e Egﬁ ,ﬂ(égéﬁ\*GOISYIA TERNATA
TERNATA
3 X 1GAL PERENNIALS
% 3 X 2GAL BUXUS ¢ WL
8 X AGAL w - GREEN MOUNTAIN A ¢ 8 [X| 1GAL PERENNIALS
4 j _a— +—e 3 |X| 10GAL CEDAR
BUX(/S GREEN | - )
MOUNTAIN LOW > N NEW TREE
HEDGING 4 ~ SAIX
. 3 X 5GAL CHOIYSIA BABYLONICA
TERNATA
3 X 1GAL PERENNIALS
|V
2 X 5GAL|JUNIPERUS |
SKY ROCKET 7 N /
! TASAN
m i N AR
3 % 1GAL LAVENDER / NEW TREE MAGNOLIA (TEACUP)
2 X 2GAL CHOISYIA TERNATA NEW TREE MAGNOLIA LITTLE GEM
83’ CEDAR HEDGING (APPROX 21 PCS X 10GAL)
3271 GALLOWAY RD, PLANTING PLAN DIANA BENSCHOP

SCALE 1”"=20" = 1’ (1:240) JULY 20, 2024




3'W GATE
@ 4'H

NORTH SIDE YARD IDENTICAL
TO SOUTH SIDE YARD, IN MIRROR IMAGE

3271 GALLOWAY RD, SIDE YARD LAYOUT
SCALE 1/4"=1" = 1’ (1:48)

DIANA BENSCHOP
JULY 28, 2024




1’ DRIP STRIP IN UNIT 1 AND 2 REAR PATIO AND BEDS
2-4”" DRAINROCK IDENTICAL, IN MIRROR IMAGE

3271 GALLOWAY RD, BACK YARD LAYOUT DIANA BENSCHOP
SCALE 1/4"=1"= 1’ (1:48) JULY 28, 2024




DIANA BENSCHOP
JULY 28, 2024
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SCALE 3/32"




3271 GALLOWAY RD, FRONT YARD LAYOUT DIANA BENSCHOP
SCALE 3/32"=1"= 1" (1:128) JULY 28, 2024




3271 GALLOWAY RD, OBLIQUE FRONT DIANA BENSCHOP
SCALE N/A JULY 28, 2024




